

**C.I.S.228/2023 ;
Mat suit 228 of 2023
CNR No 15000553-2023
J.O Code – WB00859**

Order No.06

Dated- 24.01.2024

Today is fixed for filing W/S.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira through his Ld. advocate.

W/S has not been filed by the O.P.

O.P is directed to file the W/S as last chance, in default the case shall be heard ex-parte.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned.

To 22.03.2024 for filing W/S as last chance.

D/C by me.

2nd A.D.J., Kakdwip

**2nd Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.**