

**C.I.S. 228/2023 ;  
Mat Suit 228 of 2023  
CNR No 15000553-2023  
J.O Code – WB00859**

**Order No. 07**

**Dated- 02.03.2024**

The case record is placed before this court by virtue of a put up petition along with a petition for amendment.

Let the petition be kept with the record.

To date for hearing of the petition.

**D/C by me.**

**2<sup>nd</sup> A.D.J., Kakdwip**

**2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.**