

**C.I.S.228/2023 ;
Mat suit 228 of 2023
CNR No 15000553-2023
J.O Code – WB00859**

Order No.10

Dated- 16.05.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dated 16.04.2024.

Respondent is present by filing hazira.

Petitioner files an adjournment petition on the ground of Ld. senior Advocate.

Heard. Considered.

Such prayer is allowed.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned.

To 02.07.2024 for hearing of the petition dated 16.04.2024.

OP to file W/O if any in the meantime.

D/C by me.

2nd A.D.J., Kakdwip

**2nd Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.**