

**Mat suit 228 of 2023**  
**CNR No 15000553-2023**  
**J.O Code – WB00859**

**Order No.17**

**Dated-** 04.03.2025

Today is fixed for reconciliation.

Both parties file haziras.

The case is taken up for reconciliation.

Reconciliation done in part.

To 06.05.2025 for further reconciliation.

**D/C by me.**

**2<sup>nd</sup> A.D.J., Kakdwip**

**2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.**